
Driscoll Health Plan
News and Updates

Date:

Contact Information
For questions or additional 

assistance, contact:

Attention:
Authorization Requirement Updates
Effective 09/01/2023, DHP will require prior authorization for the 

following procedure code:

 

Pharmacy Services:

J1455, foscarnet sodium, treatment of acyclovir-resistant 

mucocutaneous HSV infections in members with weakened 

immune systems

J1729, hydroxyprogesterone caproate, treatment of 

gynecological issues in non-pregnant woman with diagnoses: 

C54.1, N89.7, N91.0, N91.1, N91.2, N92.5, or N93.8

Radiology/Diagnostic Services

91200, liver elastography in members with diagnoses: K71.0, 

K71.10, K71.11, K71.2, K71.3, K71.4, K71.50, K71.51, K71.6, K71.7, 

K71.8, K71.9, K74.00, K74.01, K74.02, K74.2, K75.81, K76.0

Effective 09/01/2023, DHP will not require prior authorization for the 

following procedure codes:

Pharmacy Services:

J3010, Fentanyl Citrate Injection, when requested by an 

Oncologist

J1574, ganciclovir sodium, treatment of cytomegalovirus (CMV) 

retinitis in immunocompromised adult members and prevention 

of CMV in adult transplant members at risk for CMV

COVID-19 vaccines:

0121A, for the administration of first dose of bivalent Pfizer-

BioNTech vaccine in age-appropriate members 12 years of age 

and older

0141A & 0412A, the administration of first and second doses of 

bivalent Moderna vaccine in age-appropriate members 6 

months through 11 years of age

0151A, for the administration of first dose of bivalent Pfizer-

BioNTech vaccine in age-appropriate members 5 years of age 

through 11 years 

0171A & 0172A, for the administration of first and second doses 

of bivalent Pfizer-BioNTech vaccine in age-appropriate 

members 6 months through 4 years of age
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To enter authorization requests 

and upload clinical via the 

Provider Portal, visit 

driscollhealthplan.com/providers

 

To verify authorization 

requirements via the 

Authorization Requirement Portal, 

visit driscollhealthplan.com/

priorauthcheck 

 

To submit authorization requests 

or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, 

send to 1-866-741-5650

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit driscollhealthplan.com

Provider Relations

956-632-8308

https://driscollhealthplan.com/providers/
https://driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck
https://driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck
https://driscollhealthplan.com/

